VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA RESOLUTION NO. 2024-04-08-01

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE RECEIPT OF THE AUDIT CONDUCTED BY REILLY, PENNER & BENTON LLP OF THE VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA'S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDING DECEMBER 31, 2023

WHEREAS, the Village of Chenequa retained the firm of Reilly, Penner & Benton LLP to perform an audit of the financial statements of the Village of Chenequa for the year ending December 31, 2023;

WHEREAS, Reilly, Penner & Benton LLP has performed said audit and has presented its report to the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Chenequa at the Village Board Meeting held on Monday, April 8, 2024; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Board of Trustees of the Village of Chenequa approves receipt of the audit conducted by Reilly, Penner & Benton LLP of the Village of Chenequa's financial statements for the year ending December 31, 2023.

Dated this 8th day of April, 2024.

VILLAGE OF CHENEQUA

Jo Ann F. Villavicencio Village President

Attest:

Deanna Braunschweig Village Clerk-Treasurer

Dearna Braumschweig